Name of Obligor(s)/Legal Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s) : Mr. 
Shashikant Laxman More AND Mrs. Reshma Shashikant More

Amount As per Demand Notice/ Date of Notice : Rs. 8,10,608/- (Rupees 
Eight Lakh Ten Thousand  Six Hundred and Eight Only), 09.07.2025

Date of Possession : 13.10.2025

(As per Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital 
Housing Finance Limited., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of